PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mary Jean Bush	03/30/2010
Melissa De La Vega	03/29/2010
Lawrence O. Freese	03/26/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Blue Ridge International Products Company	
Street Address:	225 Blue Ridge Parkway	
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 989	
City:	Freeport	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32439	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12750960	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (828)252-6316

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 828-252-6225

Email: schnedler@ashevillepatent.com
Correspondent Name: STEVEN C. SCHNEDLER
Address Line 1: 56 CENTRAL AVE., SUITE 101

Address Line 2: PO BOX 2985

Address Line 4: ASHEVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 28802

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ITM-143
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven C. Schnedler

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 024166 FRAME: 0264 OF \$40.00 12/50960

501135411

source=ITM-143_Assignment_Bush#page1.tif source=ITM-143_Assignment_De_La_Vega#page1.tif source=ITM-143_Assignment_Freese#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024166 FRAME: 0265

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, MARY JEAN BUSH of Santa Rosa Beach, Florida, sell and assign to BLUE RIDGE INTERNATIONAL PRODUCTS COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Florida, having a business address of 225 Blue Ridge Parkway, P.O. Box 989, Preeport, Florida 32439 (hereinafter Assignee), its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in COMBINATION PORTABLE DIAPER CHANGER AND DISPOSABLE BAG DISPENSER, co-invented by Mary Jean Bush, Melissa De La Vega, and Lawrence O. Freese, as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States patent application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns, and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee I will communicate to said Assignee or its representative or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Date: 3-30-10	MARY JEAN BUSH
a .	MARI JEAN BUSH
STATE OF Florida)
COUNTY OF Walton) ss:)

This day of March, 2010 before me personally came the above-named MARY JEAN BUSH, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that she executed the same of her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Sinda Lunger NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

6/10/2011

LINDA LUNGER

SEADINM CO0683901

Expires 6/10/2011

Fiorida Notary Asen, Inc

C:\Docs\APP\$\2010\ITM-143\ITM-143 Bush Assignment.doc

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, MELISSA DE LA VEGA of Tegucigalpa, Honduras, sell and assign to BLUE RIDGE INTERNATIONAL PRODUCTS COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Florida, having a business address of 225 Blue Ridge Parkway, P.O. Box 989, Freeport, Florida 32439 (hereinafter Assignee), its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in COMBINATION PORTABLE DIAPER CHANGER AND DISPOSABLE BAG DISPENSER, co-invented by Mary Jean Bush, Melissa De La Vega, and Lawrence O. Freese, as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States patent application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns, and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee I will communicate to said Assignee or its representative or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Date: <u>03/29/2010</u>

MELISA DE LA VEGA

C:\Docs\AFPS\2010\ITM-143\ITM-143 De La Vega Assignment without NP.doc-

PATENT REEL: 024166 FRAME: 0267

Docket No. ITM-143

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, LAWRENCE O. FREESE of Santa Rosa Beach, Florida, sell and assign to BLUE RIDGE INTERNATIONAL PRODUCTS COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Florida, having a business address of 225 Blue Ridge Parkway, P.O. Box 989, Freeport, Florida 32439 (hereinafter Assignee), its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in COMBINATION PORTABLE DIAPER CHANGER AND DISPOSABLE BAG DISPENSER, co-invented by Mary Jean Bush, Melissa De La Vega, and Lawrence O. Freese, as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States patent application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns, and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee I will communicate to said Assignee or its representative or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Date: 3 ZC 10

LAWRENCE O. FREESE

STATE OF Holden

COUNTY OF Walton

SS:

This ______ day of March, 2010 before me personally came the above-named LAWRENCE O. FREESE, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Auda Lunger NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: 6 10 2011

C:\Docs\APPS\2010\ITM-143\ITM-143 Freese Assignment.doc

RECORDED: 03/31/2010



PATENT REEL: 024166 FRAME: 0268